
Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes 
 

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME:  Amarillo College Moore County Campus Advisory Committee 

CHAIRPERSON: Monty Hysinger, DISD Superintendent 

MEETING DATE: 
 

10-05-2023 MEETING TIME:   9 am to 10:30 
am 

MEETING PLACE: AC-Moore County Campus Conference Room B - Zoom 

RECORDER: Iris McDonald PREVIOUS MEETING: 04-04-2023 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name of those present 

 NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL 

 Larry Appel Retired Superintendent DISD 806-935-4732 Ljappel67@gmail.com 

x Melissa Bates Asst. Director Academic Services AC MCC 806-934-7222 Mrbates@actx.edu 

 Cleo Castro Cactus City Commissioner City of Cactus 806-966-5366  None 

x Carl Clements Principal Dumas High School 806-934-4151 carl.clements@dumasisd.org 

x Tamara Clunis VPAA Amarillo College 806-371-5226 ttclunis@actx.edu 

 John Diedrichsen Farmer Self 806-935-4039  None  305 Carson; Dumas, TX 79029 

 Donna Estrada Community Relations JBS Swift 806-966-5103 donna.estrada@jbssa.com 

 TJ Funderburg Cactus Elementary School, Principal DISD 806-966-5102 tj.funderburg@dumasisd.org 
x Frank Sobey Associate VPAA AC 806-371-5226 fesobey@actx.edu    

x Kathie Fuston Exec. Dir. Moore County Health Fdn. Moore County Health Fdn. 806-935-7800 kfuston@mchd.net 

x Shannon Gillespie Maintenance Director Valero 806-683-2585 Shannon.gillespie@valero.com 

x Monty Hysinger DISD Superintendent DISD 806-935-6461 monty.hysinger@dumasisd.org 

 Ineze Jenkins Editor High Plains Journal 806-935-9178 ineze@amaonline.com 

 Paul Jenkins Owner Sunshine Stables/CDT Svcs 806-935-9178 pjjenkins@hotmail.com 

 Gene Legg Funeral Assistant Morrison’s Funeral Directors 806-935-4076 g.legg508@gmail.com 

x Denese Skinner President AC 806-371-5252 denese.skinner@actx.edu 

x Ashley Mader MCC SSS Coordinator AC MCC 806-934-7242 abmason@actx.edu 

x Iris McDonald Advising Associate, Dean’s Office AC MCC 806-934-7244 irism@actx.edu 

x Shane Nelson Executive Director of YMCA YMCA 806-935-4136 profshane@gmail.com 

 KJ Perry City Manager City of Sunray 806-948-4111 kjperry@cityofsunray.com 

x Ronald Pray Dumas Fire Chief City of Dumas 806-935-6434 rpray@dumastx.gov 

 Ray Resendez City Manager City of Dumas 806-935-4101 rresendez@dumastx.gov 

 Rowdy Rhoades County Judge Moore County 806-935-5588 judgerhoades@moore-tx.com 

 Brandon Cox CEO Dumas DEDC Dumas EDC 806-934-3332  

x Stan Stroebel  Asst. Superintendent for Personnel Dumas ISD 806-935-6461 stan.stroebel@dumasisd.org 

x Jeff Turner CEO/Administrator Moore County Hospital Dist. 806-935-7800 jturner@mchd.net 

x Renee Vincent Dean of Operations, ACMCC AC MCC 806-934-7221 lrvincent@actx.edu 
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x Carl Watson Chamber of Commerce, CEO 

Dumas Moore County 
Chamber 806-935-2123 carl@dumaschamber.com 

 Erin Boatmun Superintendent Sunray ISD 806-948-4411 erin.boatmun@region16.net 

 Mary Beth Jones Counselor Sunray ISD 806-948-4411 marybeth.jones@region16.net 

 Yesenia Longoria Chief Nursing Officer MCHD 806-935-7171 ylongoria@mchd.net 

 Jill Williams Asst. Dir. Cont. Ed. & Wkfc. Dev.  AC MCCT 806-379-2751  
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x 
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x 
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Guests: 
Lisa Mitchell 
Claudine Crume 
Sterling Clark 
Rachel Gillespie 
Melissa Stoughton 
Amber Contreras 
Shawn Frische 
Dolores Montoya 
Melissa Hernandez 
Chris Sharp 
Student Representatives 
Carolina Ramos 
Sonia Aldava 
 

 
Advising JBS/QUEST/Student Act. 
Division Advisor 
Advising Associate 
Advising Associate 
Advising Associate 
Customer Service Supervisor 
President 
Combined Services Assistant 
Advisor – Technical Programs 
VP of Business Affairs 

 
AC MCC 
AC MCC 
AC MCC 
Amarillo College MCC - SSS 
Amarillo College MCC – SSS 
AC MCC 
Dumas Economic Dev. Corp. 
AC MCC 
AC MCCT 
AC 
 

 
806-934-7252 
806-934-7226 
806-934-7224 
806-934-7233 
806-934-7241 
806-934-7220 
806-930-1336 
806-934-7220 
806-379-2777 
806-371-5008 
 

 
Lmitchell24@actx.edu 
cacrume@actx.edu 
smclark40@actx.edu 
regillespie@actx.edu 
mgstoughton@actx.edu 
a0449397@actx.edu 
frische@valornet.com 
demontoya@actx.edu 
mgonzalez@actx.edu 
cbsharp@actx.edu 
 

AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY 

Call to Order Monty Hysinger and Renee Vincent Welcome and Introductions. 
Welcome Jill Williams – new Assistant Director of Continuing Ed & Workforce Dev. At 
MCCT.  

Monty Hysinger, Chair, AC-MCC Advisory 
Committee and Superintendent DISD 
Renee Vincent, Dean of Campus Oper. 
AC MCC 

   

President’s Comments Thank you to committee members and community for supporting AC MCC. Denese Skinner, Interim President of 
Amarillo College 

   

Continuing Business: Updates:  
QUEST – largest cohort to date and growing. JBS – continued growth and better 
persistence. 
Clubs and Student Life – Have refreshed the SAC for better student engagement.  
Student Support Services Grant update. 

Melissa Bates, Asst. Dir. of Academic 
Services, ACMCC 
Claudine Crume, Lead Advisor ACMCC 
Lisa Mitchell, Advising Associate ACMCC 
Sterling Clark, Advising Associate ACMCC 
Ashley Mader, AC MCC Student Support 
Services Grant Coordinator 
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***Feedback from employers: Students need resume and interview skills – this has 
been implemented by program. New cultural event opportunities, Finisher’s Program 
and educational opportunities such as Badger Smart and Reality Store. 
        ***Annual Performance Review to be submitted in December 
MCCT has added another instructional vehicle and simulator. New practice track 
behind campus. Revamping Kids College and personal enrichment classes in Spring 
2024. 

Jill Williams, Asst. Dir. Cont. Ed & 
Workforce Dev. ACMCCT 

New Business Educational Pathways for DISD employees: New Program for Growing your own 
teachers. 
Congratulations to DISD for Blue Ribbon School – Sunset Elementary, Principal Caynon 
Strickland. 
DISD Bond Update:  Dumas North Elementary opened for Fall Semester 
                                     Dumas South Elementary anticipated opening Fall 2024. 
                                     Cactus Elementary anticipated opening Fall 2024 
AC Aspen Prize Winner 
New flooring project coming to MCC mid-October.  

Stan Stroebel, Dumas ISD Asst. 
Superintendent for Personnel 
Monty Hysinger, Chair AC-MCC Adv. 
Committee & Superintendent DISD 
Caynon Strickland, Principal Sunset 
Elementary 
Dr. Frank Sobey, Assoc. VP Academic 
Affairs Amarillo College 
Renee Vincent, AC MCC Dean of 
Operations 

Community Input Discussion of community needs and the growth leading to those needs.  Open discussion 

Closing Comments Thank you to the committee and guests for their work and input.  Monty Hysinger, Chair AC-MCC Adv. 
Committee & Superintendent DISD  
Renee Vincent, AC MCC Dean of 
Operations 

Meeting Adjourned @10:30  am Monty Hysinger, Chair AC MCC Adv. 
Committee & Superintendent DISD 

  

KEY DISCUSSION POINTS  

Continuing Business: Program Updates: RNEC, QUEST, JBS, Student Life and SSS Grant. 

  

New Business: Bond Updates / New Personnel / ASPEN Prize winner 

  

Meeting Adjourned  10:30 am 

Recording Secretary Signature:   Date: Oct. 5, 2023 Next Meeting: TBA 

 










